Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number 18-1399 OAKLAND UNIFIED
Introduction Date 6/13/18 SCHOOL DISTRICT
Enactment Number 18-1006

Enactment Date 6/13/18 If

Memo

To Board of Education

From Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

Board Meeting Date 6/13/18

Subject Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Services -

William Darrell Ovid -

Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel (site/department)
Action Requested and Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to
Recommendation Agreement for Professional Services between Oakland

Unified School District and William Darrell Ovid
Services to be primarily provided to Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel

for the period of 11/1/16 through 6/30/19 in an amount not to exceed
$100 per case

Background This Amendment amends the Agreement approved by the Board on 12/14/16
(Enactment No. 16-1692 ).

Discussion Scope of Work: The scope of work is [ 7| unchanged D changed.

Mr. Ovid will serve on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel, as provided in Board Resolution
1011-1137, enacted on 8/10/11, at a rate not to exceed $100 per case. Mr. Ovid was being
appointed by the Board of Education (Enactment 16-1692) to conduct, on a rotating basis, pupil
expulsion hearings and admission, reinstatement and readmission hearings pursuant to
Education Code Sections 48900-48927 for the term of this Agreement.

Term: The term of the contract is [ | unchanged @ changed.

If changed, the contract term beganon __11/1/16  and expireson __ 6/30/18 |
The parties agree to extend the contract through 6/30/19 |

Compensation: The contract amount is [ unchanged [ ] changed.

If changed, the contract amount is amended by:
|:| Increase of to original contract amount.

[ ] Decrease of to original contract amount.
The new contract total is __ $100 per case

Fiscal Impact Funding resource: General Purpose Fund

Attachments e Contract Amendment
e Copy of original contract and any prior amendments

www.ousd.org



OAKLAND UNIFIED
% SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONTRACT JUSTIFICATION FORM

This Form Shall Be Submitted to the Board Office With Every Consent Agenda Contract

Legislative File ID No. 18-1399 Site/Department: Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel Approved by: Theresa Clincy

Contractor Name: William Darrell Ovid Is Vendor a local Oakland business? Yes J?_ No |—_

Why was this Vendor selected?

Mr. Ovid is a former OUSD Administrator, familiar with OUSD culture and was appointed by the Board of Education to serve on the
Disciplinary Hearing Panel. This amendment extends the term of service by one year.

Summarize the services this Vendor will be providing.

As provided in Board of Education Resolution No. 1011-1137, enacted on 8/10/2011, Mr. Ovid was appointed by the Board of
Education to conduct, on a rotating basis, pupil expulsion hearings, and admission, reinstatement and readmission hearings
pursuant to Education Code Sections 48900-48927 for the term of this Agreement.

Was this contract competitively bid? Yes E No E If No, answer the following:

1) How did you determine the price is competitive?

As provided in Board of Education Resolution No. 1011-1137, enacted on 8/10/2011, the rate will not exceed $100 per case.

2) Please check the competitive bid exception relied upon:

Educational Materials

Special Services contracts for financial, economic, accounting, legal or administrative services
CUPCCAA exception (Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act)

Professional Service Agreements of less than $ 90,200

Construction related Professional Services such as Architects, DSA Inspectors, Environmental Consultants and
Construction Managers (require a “fair, competitive selection process)

Energy conservation and alternative energy supply
Emergency contracts [requires Board resolution declaring an emergency]

ENEpEERNN

Technology contracts

electronic data-processing systems, supporting software and/or services (including copiers/printers) over the
$.90,200 bid limit, must be competitively advertised, but any one of three lowest responsible bidders may be
selected

|:| contracts for computers, software, telecommunications equipment, microwave equipment, and other related
electronic equipment/apparatus, including E-Rate solicitations, may be procured through RFP process instead of a
competitive, lowest price bid process

D Western States Contracting Alliance Contracts (WSCA)

|:| California Multiple Award Schedule Contracts (CMAS) [contracts are often used for the purchase of information
technology and software]

Piggyback” Contracts with other governmental entities

Perishable Food

Sole Source

Change Order for Material and Supplies if cost agreed upon in writing does not exceed 10% of original contract price

IREEN

Other, please provide specific exception

Legal 5/9/18




Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number 18-1399 OAKLAND UNIFIED
Introduction Date 6/13/18 &% SCHOOL DISTRICT

Enactment Number |18-1006

Enactment Date 6/13/18 If
AMENDMENTNO. 1 TO
Agreement for Professional Services
This Amendment amends Agreement for Professional Services between Oakland
Unified School District (OUSD) and William Darrell Ovid
(Contractor) entered into on 12/14/16 (OUSD Enactment No. 16-1692 ), The parties agree to amend that

Agreement as follows:

1. Services: [2] The scope of work is unchanged. [ The scope of work has changed.

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.

[ ] Revised scope of work attached. OR [ ] CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:

2. Term (duration): |:l The term of the contract is unchanged. E The term of the contract has changed.

If the term has changed: The contract term began on 11/1/16 _ and expires on 6/30/18 . The parties agree to
extend the contract through __ 6/30/19 |

3. Compensation: [o] The contract price is unchanged. || The contract price has changed.
If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by
[ ] Increase of $ to original contract amount.
[ ] Decrease of $ to original contract amount.
The new contract total is Dollars (S__$100percase )

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:

[C] There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. [_] This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. OUSD General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of
Enactment No. Increase (Decrease)
S
S
$

Rev. 5/1/18 [P.O. No.




Amendment Page 2

6. Approval: Approval requires signature by the Board of Education and/or the Superintendent as its designee. This
Amendment shall be deemed approved when it has been signed by the Board of Education, and/or the Superintendent as its

designee.
OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRACTOR _

hre s D30 a5
[ president, Board of Education Date Contractor Slgnature Déte

[] Superintendent
[ chief or Deputy Chief

%’)’L‘-«. 6/14/18

Secretary, Board of Education Date

Print Name, Title

Form approved by OUSD General Counsel for 2018-19 FY


linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell























	Ovid Contract Amendment No 1
	Board Memo Amendment Approval 18-19
	Amendment Contract Justification Form v2
	Amendment 18-19

	16-2464 Agreement for Professional Services - William Darrell Ovid - Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel - General Counsel

	Contract Name: Agreement for Professional Services
	Board Meeting Date: 6/13/18
	Amendment Number: 1
	Contractor Name: William Darrell Ovid
	SiteDept Name: Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel
	Term Start Date: 11/1/16
	New Term End Date: 6/30/19
	New Total Contract Amount: $100 per case
	Scope: Unchanged
	Scope of Work Change Description General: Mr. Ovid will serve on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel, as provided in Board Resolution 1011-1137, enacted on 8/10/11, at a rate not to exceed $100 per case.  Mr. Ovid was being appointed by the Board of Education (Enactment 16-1692) to conduct, on a rotating basis, pupil expulsion hearings and admission, reinstatement and readmission hearings pursuant to Education Code Sections 48900-48927 for the term of this Agreement.
	Term: Changed
	Current Term End Date: 6/30/18
	Compensation: Unchanged
	Amount of Increase: 
	Amount of Decrease: 
	Funding resource: General Purpose Fund
	Legislative File ID No: 18-1399
	Name of OUSD Contact: Theresa Clincy
	Local Vendor?: Yes
	Why was this Vendor selected: Mr. Ovid is a former OUSD Administrator, familiar with OUSD culture and was appointed by the Board of Education to serve on the Disciplinary Hearing Panel.  This amendment extends the term of service by one year.
	Summarize the services this Vendor will be providing: As provided in Board of Education Resolution No. 1011-1137, enacted on 8/10/2011, Mr. Ovid was appointed by the Board of Education to conduct, on a rotating basis, pupil expulsion hearings, and admission, reinstatement and readmission hearings pursuant to Education Code Sections 48900-48927 for the term of this Agreement.
	Competitively Bid: No
	Competitive price description: As provided in Board of Education Resolution No. 1011-1137, enacted on 8/10/2011, the rate will not exceed $100 per case.
	Educational Materials: Off
	Special Services: Off
	CUPCCAA: Off
	Professional Services Agreement: Yes
	Construction related Professional Services: Off
	Energy: Off
	Emergency Contract: Off
	Tech1: Off
	Bid limit: 90,200
	Technology Contract: Off
	Piggyback: Off
	Tech2: Off
	Tech3: Off
	Tech4: Off
	Perishable Food: Off
	Sole Source: Off
	Change Order for Material and Supplies: Off
	Other Exception: Off
	Other please provide specific exception: 
	Introduction Date: 6/13/18
	Date Original Contract Approved: 12/14/16
	Enactment Original: 16-1692
	Revised scope of work attached OR: Off
	CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: Off
	Scope of Work Changed: 
	Increase?: Off
	Decrease?: Off
	New Total Contract Amount Dollars: 
	There are no previous amendments to this Agreement: On
	This contract has previously been amended as follows: Off
	Amend #1: 
	OUSD Enactment Row1: 
	General Description of Reason for AmendmentRow1: 
	Revised Contract AmountRow1: 
	Amend Row2: 
	OUSD Enactment Row2: 
	General Description of Reason for AmendmentRow2: 
	Revised Contract AmountRow2: 
	Amend Row3: 
	OUSD Enactment Row3: 
	General Description of Reason for AmendmentRow3: 
	Revised Contract AmountRow3: 
	Original PO: 


